

Colpac Ltd
Enterprise Way
Maulden Road
Flitwick
Bedfordshire
MK45 5BW
UK



Declaration of Compliance

This is to certify that all raw materials used in packaging made by Colpac conform to;

- Regulation **EU 10/2011/EC** (and its amendments to date) on plastic materials intended to come into contact with food and are part of the Legislative framework covered by regulation **(EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles that come into contact with food. The products comply with the Requirements of Regulation **2023/2006/EC** (GMP), Colpac is **ISO9001** and **BRCGS** accredited. All manufacturing procedures conform to the requirements of these standards.
- All paperboard used by Colpac for packaging is certified suitable for direct food contact on the uncoated and normally unprinted surface of the material and is sourced in accordance with UKTR and EU Regulation No 995/2010. Materials used in packaging made by Colpac, and which may potentially come into contact with food products during normal use, are designated FOR FOOD USE, it is however the responsibility of the food packer to ensure that the finished food packaging complies with the applicable migration limits in the food itself under actual conditions of use.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "P. Kwiatek".

Piotr Kwiatek
Operations Director, Colpac Ltd.

Date of Issue: 21/12/21
(Valid for 1 year from issue date)